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Upgrade is needed

(October 239, 2019)
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HPB Members (2014)

(according to a decision of the FIMM General Assembly 2014)
Dr. C. Appleyard Craig drappleyard@bellnet.ca (Canada)
Dr. H. Borgstrom helle.borgstroem@dadlnet.dk (Denmark)
Dr. H. Bultmann h.bultman@nvomg.nl (Netherlands)

Dr. N. Fouques-Weiss drfouquesw(@aol.com (France)

Dr. M. V. Sotos Borras mvsotos@vinaloposalud.com (Spain)
Dr. B. Terrier b.terrier@bluewin.ch (Chairman)
Dr. W. von Heymann heymann@cosit.de (Germany)
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registered

Dr. S. Vulfsons s_vulfsons@rambam.health.gov.il (FIMM President) registered

Subject to change



Proposed HPB Members (2020)

Dr. Olavi Airaksinen, Finland

Dr. Boyd R. Buser, DO, USA v

Dr. Helle Borgstrgm, Denmark

Dr. Henk Bultman, The Netherlands, (FIMM President) v/
Dr. Nadine Fouques-Weiss, France

Dr. Me-riong Kim, K.M.D, M.S., Republic of Korea
Dr. Hermann Locher, Germany

Dr. M. Victoria Sotos Borras, Spain

Dr. Bernard Terrier, Switzerland, (Chairman) v

Dr. Simon Vulfsons, Israel v/

Subject to approve




Thank you.




